
General $589,217

Capital Outlay $3,208,789

Special Education $1,061,915

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.850

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.933

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$102,032

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$167,247Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $727,298,008

Owner Occupied $33,988,097

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $38,255,215

Total $799,541,320

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.3

4.5%

21.2

$45,306Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 133.837

9-12 67.868

140.994

72.546

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 223.577 237.290

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 241

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 2.9%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

22

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,135

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 218

Educational Funds $13,389

Sparsity $65,215

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 218.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.5

21.6

19.9

20.9

21.3

36

2021-2022 Profile of Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

Home County: Hyde

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 21.872 23.750

415 Iowa Ave S, Highmore, SD  57345

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $388,265

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,528

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $2,000,000

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,274,552

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $1,142

$313,742

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $203,120

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,598,726

County $6,272

State $661,026

Federal $358,830

Total $2,624,854

$877,058

$0

$0

$343,444

$693,458

$0

$0

$113,090

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,220,502 $806,548

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$64,125

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$154,423

$331,161

$111,171

$0

$79,929

$0

$19,217

$0

$0

$0

$21,217

$9,427

$70,996

$26,633

$2,898

$670

$189

$0

$31,293

$170,226

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$81,631 $2,049 $0

$0 $39,567 $0

$270,784 $41,890 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,156,983

$47,140

$0

$113,543

$220,428

$54,058

$0

$81,279

$0

$48,162

$3,500

$0

$0

$88,835

$330,591

$12,152

$0

$26,526

$81,689

$18,979

$0

$31,870

$0

$14,435

$268

$0

$0

$11,288

$71,192

$0

$0

$84,104

$40,855

$7,397

$0

$134,789

$133,285

$955

$0

$0

$0

$83,401

$118,938

$494

$0

$1,210

$2,026

$1,197

$0

$22,069

$0

$79,879

$572

$0

$0

$15,276

$80,817

$0

$0

$79,929

$0

$2,049

$39,567

$14,390

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,427

$0

$0

$1,142

$35

$12,796

$0

$0

$28,276

$0

$7,962

$0

$0

$2,021,217

$4,321

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

Other Enterprise

$10,775

$170,722 $150,724

$2,427,982 $383,522 $414,939Total Expenditures

$1,813,928 $527,799 $555,978 $241,661 $226,178 $2,075,748


