as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

415 Iowa Ave S, Highmore, SD 57345

Home County: Hyde Area in Square Miles: 1,135

Sti	ıde	nt	D	ata

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	241
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	218
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	218.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	36
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.3%
District Dropout Rate	2.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.9
Number of Graduates	22

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,306
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	4.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.2
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.9
Math	21.6
Reading	22.5
Science	20.9
Composite Score	21.3
Number Tested	18

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,528

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	21.872	23.750
KG-8	133.837	140.994
9-12	67.868	72.546
Total	223.577	237.290

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,389

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$167,247
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$65,215
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$102,032

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$727,298,008
Owner Occupied	\$33,988,097
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$38,255,215
Total	\$799,541,320

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$589,217
Capital Outlay	\$3,208,789
Special Education	\$1,061,915
Impact Aid	\$388,265

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.850
Capital Outlay	\$0.933
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,598,726	\$877,058	\$693,458	Impact Ai	d
County	\$6,272	\$0	\$0	Bond Rede	mption
State	\$661,026	\$0	\$0	Capital Proj	ects
Federal	\$358,830	\$343,444	\$113,090	Food Service	3
Total	\$2,624,854	\$1,220,502	\$806,548	Other Enterp	rise

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,274,552	\$170,226	\$313,742		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Adult Instruction	\$1,142	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$154,423	\$79,929	\$70,996		
Administration Services	\$331,161	\$0	\$26,633		
Fiscal Services	\$81,631	\$2,049	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$39,567	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$270,784	\$41,890	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$111,171	\$19,217	\$2,898		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$670		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$21,217	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$203,120	\$9,427	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$2,427,982	\$383,522	\$414,939		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,156,983	\$330,591	\$71,192	\$118,938	\$80,817	\$0
PK Instruction	\$47,140	\$12,152	\$0	\$494	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,142
Student/Staff Services	\$113,543	\$26,526	\$84,104	\$1,210	\$79,929	\$35
Administration Services	\$220,428	\$81,689	\$40,855	\$2,026	\$0	\$12,796
Fiscal Services	\$54,058	\$18,979	\$7,397	\$1,197	\$2,049	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$39,567	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$81,279	\$31,870	\$134,789	\$22,069	\$14,390	\$28,276
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$133,285	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$48,162	\$14,435	\$955	\$79,879	\$0	\$7,962
Community Services	\$3,500	\$268	\$0	\$572	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,021,217
Co-Curricular	\$88,835	\$11,288	\$83,401	\$15,276	\$9,427	\$4,321
Total Expenditures	\$1,813,928	\$527,799	\$555,978	\$241,661	\$226,178	\$2,075,748

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.